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EMPLOYEES OF NALCO
Raj Dr. Udit

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the employees including SCs/STs/OBCs serving in the National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO) as on date, group-wise and category-wise;

(b) whether any officer under these categories is appointed as GM/Executive Director/CMD in the company;

(c) if so, the details thereof, post-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL & MINES (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) Madam, the required information is as under:

Sl.No. Group Employees in position No. of employees belonging to

     SC ST OBC

1 A 1849   246 124 179
2 B 2992   569 659 146

3 C 2522   375 545 462
4 D 19   12 02 02

Total  7382   1202 1330 789

(b),(c)&(d) At present, the officers appointed as GM/Executive Director/CMD in NALCO do not belong to SC/ST/OBC category. As per the Company's policy intake of executive is made at the induction level of E0 grade and reservation are given as per the Presidential Directive. Generally, no recruitment is made at higher grades and these are filled up by promotion from the lower grades.
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